

# Culture Vulture

Culture Vulture SKU	68227
Full Product Name	Belgian Coffee Cups Truffles
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p>Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Vegetable fats and oils (Palm, Palm kernel, Coconut, Sunflower), Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Invert sugar syrup, Water, Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat, <b>HAZELNUTS</b>, Humectant (E420ii), Sprint drink (Amaretto 60% Vol., (<b>NUTS</b>)), Glucose syrup, <b>MILK</b> fat, Ethyl alcohol 96% Vol., Cocoa powder, Whole <b>MILK</b>, Flavourings, <b>HAZELNUT</b> paste, Emulsifiers (Lecithins (<b>SOYA</b>)), Dextrose, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Salt, Preservative (E202), Acidity regulator (E330), Maize starch, Colouring (E150a), Stabiliser (E339). *Contains Vegetable fats in addition to Cocoa butter.</p> <p>Allergens in <b>BOLD</b>. May also contain traces of other <b>NUTS</b>, <b>GLUTEN</b> and <b>EGGS</b>. Store in a cool dry place.</p> <p>Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 30% minimum, Milk solids 20% minimum.</p> <p>Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 51% minimum.</p>
May contain statements	Nuts Gluten Eggs
Net Quantity in grams	110g
Country of Origin	Belgium, Packed in UK
Storage instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>The House of Sarunds 1 Holland Way Blandford Forum Dorset DT11 7SX</p>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Amaretto 60% Vol
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	Y
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Y

Date of last Review		Version Number		
12.04.2023		V1		